© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 11
Cisco SD-WAN vEdge
Routers
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 11
Contents
Introduction 3

vEdge-2000, vEdge-5000), USB console port
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 10 of 11
Ordering information
Ordering information for vEdge Routers is listed in Table 5.
Table 5. Ordering Information for vEdge Routers
SKU SKU Description
VEDGE-100B-AC-K9 vEdge-100b AC router chassis with external power supply, 5 Ethernet ports, cables and
mounting kit
VEDGE-100M-AT-K9 VEdge-100 AC router 4G/LTE SIM slot US. AT&T
VEDGE-100M-GB-K9 VEdge-100 AC router 4G/LTE SIM slot - World Wide
VEDGE-100M-NA-K9 VEdge-100 AC router 4G/LTE SIM slot NA PTCRB certified
VEDGE-100M-NT-K9 VEdge-100 AC router 4G/LTE SIM slot Japan ATT Docomo
VEDGE-100M-SP-K9 VEdge-100 AC router 4G/LTE SIM slot US Sprint
VEDGE-100M-VZ-K9 VEdge-100 AC router 4G/LTE SIM US Verizon
VEDGE-1000-AC-K9 VEdge-1000 AC router base chassis with 8x1GE fixed ports
VEDGE-2000-AC-K9 Cisco VEDGE-2000 AC Router Base Chassis
VEDGE-5000-AC-K9 VEdge 5000 AC router with 4 NIM slots
NIM-8-1GE-RJ45 VEdge 5000 AC router with 8 NIM 1GE Copper Slot
NIM-8-1GE-SFP VEdge 5000 AC router with 8 NIM 1GE fiber Slot
NIM-4-10GE-SFPP VEdge 5000 AC router with 4 NIM 10GE SFP+ Slot
PIM-2X10GE-SFP+ Cisco VEDGE-2000 2x 10GE SFP+ PIM